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June 10, 2019 

Office of Administrative Services 

FOIA Requester Service Center 

This letter is in response to your U.S. General Services Administration (GSA) Freedom 
of Information Act (FOIA) request number (GSA-2019-001077), submitted on May 17, 
2019, in which you requested the following: 

"A copy of the database maintained by the Public Building Service of 
offices for US Senators - I am specifically interested in the square footage 
measurement of each Senate Office, which is part of the database and is 
a part of each Senate Occupancy Agreement or OA." 

Enclosed please find the document responsive to your request. 

This completes our action on this FOIA request. Should you have any questions, 
please contact Page Doane by email at Page.Doane@gsa.gov. You may also contact 
the GSA FOIA Public Liaison, Audrey Brooks, at (202) 205-5912 or by email at 
audrey.brooks@gsa.gov for any additional assistance and to discuss any aspect of your 
FOIA request. 

Sincerely, 

T ~"&- iul,"&
Deputy Director 
Office of Accountability and Transparency 
Office of Administrative Services 

Enclosure 

U.S General Services Administration 
1800 F. Street, NW, Room: 7308 
Washington, DC 20405 
Toll Free: (855)-675-3642 
Fax: (202) 501-2727 
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Row Labels  Sum of Senate USF  Sum of Senate RSF 
AK 3,139                       3,702                       

Murkowski, Lisa 2,367                       2,634                       
Sullivan, Dan 772                          1,068                       

AL 7,374                       10,644                     
Jones, Doug 3,020                       4,266                       
Shelby, Richard C 4,354                       6,378                       

CA 3,460                       4,789                       
Feinstein, Dianne 1,819                       2,492                       
Harris, Kamala 1,642                       2,297                       

CO 5,123                       6,857                       
Bennet, Michael F 2,973                       3,849                       
Gardner, Cory 2,150                       3,007                       

CT 556                          772                          
Blumenthal, Richard 556                          772                          

FL 2,664                       3,505                       
Rubio, Marco Antonil 1,292                       1,638                       
Scott, Rick 1,372                       1,867                       

HI 7,402                       10,606                     
Hirono, Mazie K 3,675                       5,146                       
Schatz, Brian 3,727                       5,460                       

IA 7,403                       10,342                     
Ernst, Joni 3,846                       5,376                       
Grassley, Charles E 3,557                       4,965                       

ID 526                          526                          
Crapo, Mike 526                          526                          

IL 10,523                     14,238                     
Duckworth, Tammy 3,998                       5,544                       
Durbin, Richard J 6,525                       8,694                       

IN 1,282                       1,776                       
Braun, Mike 577                          831                          
Young, Todd C 705                          946                          

KS 1,045                       1,842                       
Roberts, Pat 1,045                       1,842                       

KY 3,592                       5,050                       
McConnell, Mitch 3,592                       5,050                       

LA 978                          1,257                       
Kennedy, John 978                          1,257                       

MA 8,594                       11,637                     
Markey, Edward J 4,990                       6,765                       
Warren, Elizabeth 3,604                       4,873                       

ME 2,345                       3,268                       
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Row Labels  Sum of Senate USF  Sum of Senate RSF 
Collins, Susan M 1,791                       2,460                       
King Jr, Angus S 554                          808                          

MI 3,194                       4,103                       
Peters, Gary 3,194                       4,103                       

MN 356                          577                          
Smith, Tina 356                          577                          

MO 4,341                       6,356                       
Blunt, Roy 2,106                       3,185                       
Hawley, Josh 2,235                       3,170                       

MS 3,831                       5,451                       
Hyde-Smith, Cindy 2,068                       2,956                       
Wicker, Roger F 1,763                       2,496                       

MT 588                          734                          
Tester, Jon 588                          734                          

NC 2,048                       2,783                       
Burr, Richard 435                          612                          
Tillis, Thom 1,613                       2,171                       

ND 7,576                       11,255                     
Cramer, Kevin 4,520                       6,683                       
Hoeven, John 3,057                       4,571                       

NE 420                          623                          
Sasse, Ben 420                          623                          

NH 465                          650                          
Hassan, Margaret 465                          650                          

NM 1,130                       1,554                       
Udall, Tom 1,130                       1,554                       

NV 7,270                       10,004                     
Masto, Catherine Cortez 4,860                       6,846                       
Rosen, Jacky 2,409                       3,158                       

NY 6,104                       8,589                       
Gillibrand, Kirsten E 1,954                       2,596                       
Schumer, Charles E 4,150                       5,993                       

OH 5,941                       7,925                       
Brown, Sherrod 4,425                       5,888                       
Portman, Rob 1,516                       2,036                       

OR 4,525                       6,151                       
Merkley, Jeff 465                          614                          
Wyden, Ron 4,060                       5,538                       

PA 2,473                       3,445                       
Casey Jr., Robert P 387                          588                          
Toomey, Patrick J 2,086                       2,857                       
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Row Labels  Sum of Senate USF  Sum of Senate RSF 
RI 1,311                       2,144                       

Reed, Jack 1,311                       2,144                       
SC 375                          515                          

Graham, Lindsey O 375                          515                          
TN 3,946                       5,280                       

Alexander, Lamar 2,896                       3,936                       
Blackburn, Marsha 1,050                       1,343                       

TX 4,970                       6,402                       
Cruz, Ted 4,970                       6,402                       

UT 8,143                       11,203                     
Lee, Mike 3,910                       5,385                       
Romney, Mitt 4,233                       5,818                       

VA 440                          581                          
Warner, Mark R 440                          581                          

VT 1,362                       1,984                       
Leahy, Patrick J 1,362                       1,984                       

WA 7,787                       10,800                     
Cantwell, Maria 4,172                       5,780                       
Murray, Patty 3,615                       5,020                       

WI 2,215                       3,641                       
Baldwin, Tammy 150                          248                          
Johnson, Ron 2,065                       3,392                       

WY 4,926                       6,545                       
Barasso, John 2,417                       3,423                       
Enzi, Michael B 2,508                       3,122                       

Grand Total 151,739                   210,105                   
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State Name Usable SF (USF) Common SF Rentable SF
AK Murkowski, Lisa 2,367                   267                2,634            
AK Sullivan, Dan 772                       296                1,068            
AL Jones, Doug 308                       200                508                
AL Jones, Doug 1,457                   389                1,846            
AL Jones, Doug 1,255                   657                1,912            
AL Shelby, Richard C 936                       405                1,341            
AL Shelby, Richard C 2,022                   966                2,988            
AL Shelby, Richard C 442                       155                596                
AL Shelby, Richard C 953                       499                1,452            
CA Feinstein, Dianne 1,068                   339                1,407            
CA Feinstein, Dianne 751                       334                1,085            
CA Harris, Kamala 797                       354                1,151            
CA Harris, Kamala 845                       301                1,146            
CO Bennet, Michael F 2,973                   877                3,849            
CO Gardner, Cory 1,558                   484                2,042            
CO Gardner, Cory 592                       373                965                
CT Blumenthal, Richard 556                       216                772                
FL Rubio, Marco Antonil 491                       118                609                
FL Rubio, Marco Antonil 201                       19                  220                
FL Rubio, Marco Antonil 600                       209                809                
FL Scott, Rick 647                       318                964                
FL Scott, Rick 725                       177                902                
HI Hirono, Mazie K 3,675                   1,261             4,936            
HI Schatz, Brian 202                       65                  267                
HI Schatz, Brian 3,525                   1,256             4,781            
IA Ernst, Joni 539                       205                743                
IA Ernst, Joni 819                       369                1,188            
IA Ernst, Joni 665                       291                956                
IA Ernst, Joni 1,799                   657                2,456            
IA Ernst, Joni 24                         9                     33                  
IA Grassley, Charles E 350                       133                483                
IA Grassley, Charles E 877                       395                1,272            
IA Grassley, Charles E 895                       360                1,256            
IA Grassley, Charles E 1,435                   519                1,954            
ID Crapo, Mike 526                       -                 526                
IL Duckworth, Tammy 3,998                   1,546             5,544            
IL Durbin, Richard J 4,429                   1,712             6,141            
IL Durbin, Richard J 476                       363                839                
IL Durbin, Richard J 1,620                   -                 1,620            
IN Braun, Mike 577                       253                831                
IN Young, Todd C 367                       241                608                
IN Young, Todd C 338                       -                 338                
KS Roberts, Pat 1,045                   521                1,566            
KY McConnell, Mitch 820                       410                1,230            
KY McConnell, Mitch 581                       87                  668                
KY McConnell, Mitch 1,755                   696                2,451            
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KY McConnell, Mitch 436                       265                701                
LA Kennedy, John 978                       280                1,257            
MA Markey, Edward J 415                       194                609                
MA Markey, Edward J 4,575                   1,581             6,156            
MA Warren, Elizabeth 3,604                   1,269             4,873            
ME Collins, Susan M 850                       272                1,122            
ME Collins, Susan M 941                       397                1,338            
ME King Jr, Angus S 554                       254                808                
MI Peters, Gary 576                       259                835                
MI Peters, Gary 2,618                   649                3,267            
MN Smith, Tina 356                       221                577                
MO Blunt, Roy 1,047                   639                1,686            
MO Blunt, Roy 1,059                   441                1,499            
MO Hawley, Josh 313                       135                448                
MO Hawley, Josh 1,922                   800                2,722            
MS Hyde-Smith, Cindy 1,136                   561                1,697            
MS Hyde-Smith, Cindy 932                       327                1,259            
MS Wicker, Roger F 1,763                   733                2,496            
MT Tester, Jon 588                       146                734                
NC Burr, Richard 435                       177                612                
NC Tillis, Thom 1,613                   558                2,171            
ND Cramer, Kevin 1,180                   361                1,541            
ND Cramer, Kevin 86                         26                  113                
ND Cramer, Kevin 440                       276                716                
ND Cramer, Kevin 219                       137                356                
ND Cramer, Kevin 897                       680                1,577            
ND Cramer, Kevin 412                       166                577                
ND Cramer, Kevin 1,286                   517                1,803            
ND Hoeven, John 407                       255                662                
ND Hoeven, John 425                       322                747                
ND Hoeven, John 121                       92                  213                
ND Hoeven, John 1,794                   721                2,515            
ND Hoeven, John 309                       124                434                
NE Sasse, Ben 420                       203                623                
NH Hassan, Margaret 465                       186                650                
NM Udall, Tom 1,130                   424                1,554            
NV Masto, Catherine Cortez 231                       72                  303                
NV Masto, Catherine Cortez 1,970                   712                2,682            
NV Masto, Catherine Cortez 2,659                   886                3,545            
NV Rosen, Jacky 2,409                   748                3,158            
NY Gillibrand, Kirsten E 598                       155                753                
NY Gillibrand, Kirsten E 75                         27                  102                
NY Gillibrand, Kirsten E 375                       133                508                
NY Gillibrand, Kirsten E 26                         9                     35                  
NY Gillibrand, Kirsten E 380                       132                512                
NY Gillibrand, Kirsten E 500                       187                687                
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NY Schumer, Charles E 905                       595                1,501            
NY Schumer, Charles E 425                       177                602                
NY Schumer, Charles E 700                       248                948                
NY Schumer, Charles E 645                       225                870                
NY Schumer, Charles E 750                       277                1,027            
NY Schumer, Charles E 725                       64                  789                
OH Brown, Sherrod 1,142                   310                1,452            
OH Brown, Sherrod 3,283                   1,154             4,437            
OH Portman, Rob 1,516                   520                2,036            
OR Merkley, Jeff 465                       149                614                
OR Wyden, Ron 2,959                   1,088             4,047            
OR Wyden, Ron 266                       123                389                
OR Wyden, Ron 835                       267                1,102            
PA Casey Jr., Robert P 387                       201                588                
PA Toomey, Patrick J 338                       176                515                
PA Toomey, Patrick J 504                       69                  573                
PA Toomey, Patrick J 1,243                   526                1,769            
RI Reed, Jack 1,311                   833                2,144            
SC Graham, Lindsey O 375                       140                515                
TN Alexander, Lamar 1,074                   382                1,456            
TN Alexander, Lamar 1,100                   294                1,394            
TN Alexander, Lamar 722                       364                1,086            
TN Blackburn, Marsha 1,050                   293                1,343            
TN Blackburn, Marsha -                       -                 -                 
TX Cruz, Ted 2,302                   584                2,886            
TX Cruz, Ted 258                       82                  340                
TX Cruz, Ted 2,410                   766                3,176            
UT Lee, Mike 452                       206                658                
UT Lee, Mike 3,458                   1,268             4,727            
UT Romney, Mitt 393                       129                522                
UT Romney, Mitt 615                       265                880                
UT Romney, Mitt 2,895                   1,069             3,964            
UT Romney, Mitt 330                       122                452                
VA Warner, Mark R 440                       142                581                
VT Leahy, Patrick J 1,362                   622                1,984            
WA Cantwell, Maria 379                       119                498                
WA Cantwell, Maria 519                       202                721                
WA Cantwell, Maria 2,394                   930                3,324            
WA Cantwell, Maria 880                       357                1,237            
WA Murray, Patty 3,375                   1,312             4,687            
WA Murray, Patty 240                       93                  333                
WI Baldwin, Tammy 150                       98                  248                
WI Johnson, Ron 2,065                   1,327             3,392            
WY Barasso, John 1,328                   640                1,968            
WY Barasso, John 1,090                   365                1,455            
WY Enzi, Michael B 803                       387                1,191            
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WY Enzi, Michael B 685                       227                912                
WY Enzi, Michael B 1,020                   -                 1,020            
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